BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Dr. Myriam Rogers • Superintendent • 6901 North Charles Street • Towson, MD • 21204

Revised PUBLIC NOTICE IMSE Comprehensive OG

In accordance with Board of Education Policy and Superintendents Rule 6002, The Board of Education of Baltimore County and Office of Educational Options invite the public to review the instructional resource listed below which will be on display at the Board of Education at 6901 Charles St., Towson MD 21204 for the **next 14 days through May 3, 2024**. The IMSE Comprehensive Orton-Gillingham Plus Course and Program is a hands-on, interactive, and personalized class that provides a complete understanding of IMSE's enhanced Orton-Gillingham method, the essential five components to literacy, and the tools necessary to apply it in the classroom. After participating in this accredited Structured Literacy course, teachers will understand the structure and foundation of the English language as well as the research behind the science of reading of the structure and foundation of the English language as well as the research behind the science of reading.

Grade	Title	Publisher	Bid #
Level			
K-12	IMSE Comprehensive OG	IMSE	NGO-413-24

Any citizen who is concerned about an item shall fill out a <u>Request for Reconsideration</u> form in accordance with <u>Superintendent Rule 6002</u>. The form shall be submitted to the Division of Curriculum and Instruction. The Division will forward the form to the office designated on the form. Please feel free to contact the individuals listed below with questions regarding these curriculum materials:

Deidre Lynch	Allison R. Myers
Coordinator	Executive Director
Department of Special Education	Department of Special Education
Baltimore County Public Schools	Baltimore County Public Schools
dlynch3@bcps.org	amyers2@bcps.org

Procurement questions regarding bid NGO-413-24, can be emailed to Nyanpee Gornor-Pewu, Purchasing Agent at ngornorpewu@bcps.org. Verbal questions will not be taken.

The access for IOG and training digitals and synchronous courses is:

IMSE.com Username - <u>imsereview@gmail.com</u>

IMSE.com Password - Review@IMSE24

By Order of the Board of Education of Baltimore County Melanie L. Webster, Director, Office of Purchasing